
Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2400004523 3/10/2024 9:48 PM EMERSON RD Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2400004521 3/10/2024 8:49 PM NEWTON ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004520 3/10/2024 8:20 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / 
SHREWSBURY

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Arrest

2400004511 3/10/2024 1:11 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Well Being Check Spoken To

2400004578 3/11/2024 8:24 PM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Unable to locate

2400004576 3/11/2024 5:05 PM WEST MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004573 3/11/2024 3:30 PM MAPLE ST Accident:P.D. Report

2400004572 3/11/2024 3:00 PM MAIN ST / MAPLE ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400004563 3/11/2024 11:53 AM FORBES RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004652 3/12/2024 11:33 PM MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To

2400004650 3/12/2024 10:38 PM PATTY LN Disturbance Spoken To

2400004646 3/12/2024 9:00 PM HUDSON ST / PIERCE ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004645 3/12/2024 8:33 PM CRESTWOOD DR Well Being Check Spoken To

2400004641 3/12/2024 7:58 PM WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Unable to locate

2400004639 3/12/2024 5:18 PM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004636 3/12/2024 4:12 PM SCHOOL ST Disturbance Spoken To

2400004634 3/12/2024 3:40 PM OAK AVE Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004630 3/12/2024 2:05 PM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004626 3/12/2024 1:26 PM MAIN ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400004625 3/12/2024 1:08 PM LYMAN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004623 3/12/2024 12:19 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004620 3/12/2024 11:58 AM FORBES RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004619 3/12/2024 11:55 AM HUDSON ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400004608 3/12/2024 7:34 AM CHURCH ST / I-290 HWY Accident:P.D. Report

2400004605 3/12/2024 6:58 AM ELIZABETH DR Scams Report

2400004603 3/12/2024 4:04 AM EDMUNDS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004725 3/13/2024 11:11 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004724 3/13/2024 10:56 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Disturbance Spoken To

2400004718 3/13/2024 8:49 PM SCHOOL ST Animal Calls Assisted Party

2400004713 3/13/2024 6:50 PM MAIN ST Larceny Report

2400004712 3/13/2024 6:45 PM WEBER LN Dog Complaint Spoken To

2400004707 3/13/2024 5:46 PM BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST 
CUT

Accident:P.D. Report
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2400004703 3/13/2024 4:29 PM MAIN ST / WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004702 3/13/2024 4:24 PM MAIN ST / ST Accident:P.I. Report

2400004698 3/13/2024 4:11 PM VILLAGE DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004690 3/13/2024 2:01 PM LYMAN ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2400004687 3/13/2024 12:31 PM WESSON TER Well Being Check Spoken To

2400004681 3/13/2024 11:32 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004674 3/13/2024 8:52 AM LITTLE POND RD Animal Calls Other

2400004788 3/14/2024 11:19 PM RIDGE RD Well Being Check Unable to locate

2400004776 3/14/2024 9:11 PM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004768 3/14/2024 7:31 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004766 3/14/2024 5:34 PM AVALON DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004764 3/14/2024 4:51 PM SOLOMON POND RD / RTE. 
290

Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004762 3/14/2024 4:33 PM SOLOMON POND RD / RTE. 
290

Accident:P.D. Report

2400004746 3/14/2024 12:00 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004744 3/14/2024 11:40 AM WHITNEY ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004733 3/14/2024 2:00 AM SHOPS WAY Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004834 3/15/2024 8:04 PM WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Other

2400004830 3/15/2024 6:39 PM SOUTH ST Keep The Peace Assisted Party

2400004825 3/15/2024 3:33 PM DAVIS ST Accident:P.D. Report

2400004821 3/15/2024 2:29 PM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004818 3/15/2024 1:48 PM INTERVALE FARM LN Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004797 3/15/2024 4:16 AM JEFFERSON RD Disturbance Unfounded

2400004796 3/15/2024 2:32 AM MAIN ST Assault Report

2400004795 3/15/2024 2:14 AM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400004793 3/15/2024 12:13 AM CRAWFORD ST / FISHER ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004906 3/16/2024 11:20 PM WEST MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400004890 3/16/2024 7:07 PM MAIN ST Warrant Arrest Arrest

2400004889 3/16/2024 6:48 PM Lyman St ST / Bartlett St ST Accident:P.D. Report

2400004888 3/16/2024 6:23 PM BELMONT ST / SHREWSBURY CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Arrest

2400004886 3/16/2024 1:45 PM WEST MAIN ST / KING ST Accident:P.D. Report

2400004882 3/16/2024 12:07 PM STIRRUP BROOK LN Keep The Peace Assisted Party

2400004871 3/16/2024 8:42 AM CHURCH ST / PLEASANT 
(UPPER) ST

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400004855 3/16/2024 12:37 AM EAST MAIN ST / BARTLETT ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
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Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2400004906 03/16/2024 11:29 PM Harpin,Jeffrey J. 8 Harvest Rd Shrewsbury, MA 
01545

58 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400004890 03/16/2024 7:00 PM Passos,Maickeon 
Dos

135 E Main St Apt K8 
Westborough, MA 01581

45 W M

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400004888 03/16/2024 6:37 PM Rivera,Mark Anthony 34 Beacon St Apt 4L Worcester, 
MA 01608

27 W M

Charges

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2400004855 03/15/2024 12:49 AM Flannery,Ryan 15 Winter St Northborough, MA 
01532

28 W M

Charges

89/2 PASSING VIOLATION * c89 §2

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

2400004793 03/15/2024 12:41 AM Anderson,Jonathan 
W.

34 Green Needles Rd Littleton, 
MA 01460

41 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
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90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400004733 03/14/2024 2:24 AM Cortesgomez,Nicolas 1 Eames Ave Worcester, MA 
01603

28 W M

Charges

89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/16 OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE, IMPROPER * c90 §16

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

2400004725 03/13/2024 11:23 PM Fox,Lisa R. 3 Peggy Dr Millbury, MA 01527 68 W F

Charges

89/8 YIELD AT INTERSECTION, FAIL * c89 §8

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2400004646 03/12/2024 9:09 PM Cantrell,Daniel Scot 3377 Greencrest Ct Cincinnati, 
OH 45248

54 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400004576 03/11/2024 5:19 PM Carvalho,Zeferino S. 13 Crestwood Dr Northborough, 
MA 01532

64 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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2400004520 03/10/2024 8:20 PM Gonzalez,Jacob 
Alexis

25 Columbia Apt. 2 Worcester, 
MA 01607

29 W M

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23
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